

## Gifts of Stock or Mutual Funds

Gifts of stocks or mutual funds are an easy way to support the work of Parks & Trails Council of Minnesota.

## Notify the Parks & Trails Council of Minnesota

Please call or email our staff before transferring the stock or mutual fund so we can ensure it is properly recognized. Please provide the following information:

- Your name and contact info
- Expected date of transfer
- Value of stock at time of transfer
- Number of shares
- Name of stock or mutual fund

## Transfer the Shares

Your broker can transfer your shares for you. Parks & Trails Council of Minnesota has a brokerage account at Vanguard. Notify your broker in writing that you would like to make the transfer to Parks & Trails Council of Minnesota and provide our account information.

## Parks & Trails Council of Minnesota's Account Info

Vanguard Brokerage Services Vanguard Marketing Corporation 5951 Luckett Court, Suite A1 El Paso, TX 79932

Phone: 877-677-8270

Account Number: 80865243

DTC Number: 0062

Federal Tax ID Number: 41-1450303

